



Feb 01, 2022 16:00 GMT

London Northwestern Railway invites passengers to have their say

London Northwestern Railway (LNR) passengers are being invited to have their say on their train service.

With passenger numbers expected to increase in coming weeks following the relaxation of Covid-19 restrictions, London Northwestern Railway (WMR) wants to hear from passengers with comments or ideas on the service – views are welcome on everything from timetables and announcements to communication and stations.

Passengers do not have to be regular train travellers to take part in the panel

and anyone from any background is welcome to join.

Lawrence Bowman, LNR customer experience director, said: "With thousands of people starting to travel by train again for work and for leisure, now is the perfect time to join our popular Customer Panel.

"As we emerge from the pandemic it is more important than ever that we listen to our passengers to help us understand what people want from their service."

Passengers successful in joining the panel will be given the opportunity to take part in online surveys and focus groups which will help shape important decisions about how the railway is run.

As well as running the Customer Panel, London Northwestern Railway also runs a Stakeholder Equality Group focused on accessibility and Transport Integration Forums with local authorities and other transport operators across the region.

For more information on how to join the panel, click <u>here</u>.

Ends

About West Midlands Trains

For further information on this release, call our press office on 03300 955150 or email press.office@wmtrains.co.uk

West Midlands Trains operates both West Midlands Railway and London Northwestern Railway services.

- London Northwestern Railway services operate between Liverpool and Birmingham, and on the West Coast Main Line to and from London Euston.
- West Midlands Railway services operate to destinations across

the West Midlands via Birmingham New Street and Birmingham Snow Hill.

For more information on these services visit <u>westmidlandsrailway.co.uk</u> or londonnorthwesternrailway.co.uk

If you have been sent this press release, this is because we believe this to be of interest to you.

To sign up for all future releases, visit our newsroom and subscribe to our updates. You can unsubscribe to our releases at any time.

Contacts



Press Office - Media Use Only
Press Contact
press.office@wmtrains.co.uk
03300 955150



Press Contact
Media Relations Executive
liam.bolland@wmtrains.co.uk

Liam Bolland